Napolitan News Service Survey of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted August 12-13, 2024

[Among those with school aged children] Are you happy that your children are going back to school or sad that summer vacation is
ending?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party
Total Men Wom 18-34 35.44 45.54 55.64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP =S8" ng L83 pen
GOP Dem
Happy 58% 63% 53% 52% 62% 63% 56% 43% 56% 55% 66% 57% 56% 12% 62% 15% 71%
Sad 37% 33% 42% 46% 34% 32% 38% 17% 37% 43% 31% 43% 37% 78% 32% 81%  29%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 40% 6% 2% 3% 0% 7% 11% 6% 4% 0%

Thinking back to when you were in high school, were you generally happy to go back to school or sad that summer vacation was
ending?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party
Total Men Wom 18-34 35.44 45.54 55.64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP =S8" ng L83 pen
GOP Dem

Happy 42% 42% 42% 39% 40% 49% 47% 40% 39% 43% 59% 44% 44% 39% 46% 26% 44%
Sad 53% 55% 51% 57% 52% 49% 50% 52% 56% 47% 37% 56% 52% 58% 49% 68% 50%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8% 5% 10% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6%
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